
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2026
ANSWERED ON:20.07.2009
DEMAND OF INDIAN EXPORT ORGANISATION
Ahir Shri Hansraj Gangaram

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether Indian Exports Organisation has made any demand for facilities in the field of export sector; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA)

(a) & (b): Different Export Organisations like FIEO, Export Promotion Councils and Commodity Boards etc. have sent various suggestions/ requests for supporting exports.Government and RBI are closely monitoring the economic developments in the country and internationally and have been taking appropriate steps to arrest the decline in exports. Government closely monitors the different export sectors and need based measures are taken keeping in view the financial implications.Measures announced in the form of stimulus packages (including the Trade Facilitation Measures announced in February '09) and in the Budget 2009-10, by the Government, particularly for exporting sector, is given in Annexure I.
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